classifications eligible for the partial overtime exemption under section 207(k) of the FLSA.   The 

work period commences at 12:01 am and ends at 11:59 pm, 28 days later.  For non-exempt hourly 

employees, the FLSA 207(K) overtime threshold is hours actually worked in excess of one hundred 

seventy-one (171) in the 28-day work period. 

- Accumulation of Flex Time 

All hours worked beyond the employee’s scheduled work hours will be considered overtime and 

must be approved by a supervisor pursuant to MPM 1038.1. However, employees may choose to 

utilize overtime hours worked to “flex” their workday in lieu of paid overtime.